T27
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 14-Jul-2022 1 Document Number: 40277
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
vPolyTanTM Hermetically Sealed Polymer
Surface-Mount Chip Capacitors, Low ESR

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
T27 D 226 M 063 E S A 025
TYPE CASE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE TERMINATION / RELIABILITY SURGE ESR
CODE TOLERANCE RATING PACKAGING LEVEL CURRENT
LEVEL
This is
expressed
in picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures.The
third is the
number of
zeros to follow.
M = ± 20 % This is
expressed
in volts. To
complete the
three-digit
block, zeros
precede the
voltage rating.
Sn / Pb solder
E = 7" (178 mm) reel
L = 7" (178 mm),
1/2 reel
R = 7" (178 mm),
partial reel
100 % tin
C = 7" (178 mm), reel
H = 7" (178 mm),
1/2 reel
U = 7" (178 mm),
partial reel
S = 40 h
burn-in
A = 10 cycles
at +25 °C
B = 10 cycles
at -55 °C /
+85 °C
Maximum
100 kHz ESR
in mΩ

120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C
100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS (A)
HIGH TEMPERATURE LOAD
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
TIME
(h)
16 VDC AT +105 °C, 10 VDC AT +125 °C
330 D T27D337M016(1)(2)(3)025 264 12 25 4.899 125 2000
470 D (1) T27D477M016(1)(2)(3)025 376 12 25 4.899 125 2000
25 VDC AT +105 °C, 20 VDC AT +125 °C
220 D (1) T27D227M025(1)(2)(3)055 275 12 55 3.303 125 2000
35 VDC AT +105 °C, 25 VDC AT +125 °C
47 D (1) T27D476M035(1)(2)(3)070 82 12 70 2.928 125 2000
150 D (1) T27D157M035(1)(2)(3)100 263 12 100 2.449 125 2000
50 VDC AT +105 °C, 33 VDC AT +125 °C
22 D (1) T27D226M050(1)(2)(3)100 55 12 100 2.449 125 2000
33 D (1) T27D336M050(1)(2)(3)100 83 12 100 2.449 125 2000
47 D T27D476M050(1)(2)(3)100 118 12 100 2.449 125 2000
63 VDC AT +105 °C, 43 VDC AT +125 °C
15 D (1) T27D156M063(1)(2)(3)100 47 12 100 2.449 125 2000
22 D (1) T27D226M063(1)(2)(3)100 69 12 100 2.449 125 2000
33 D (1) T27D336M063(1)(2)(3)100 104 12 100 2.449 125 2000
75 VDC AT +105 °C, 50 VDC AT +125 °C
15 D (1) T27D156M075(1)(2)(3)100 56 12 100 2.449 125 2000
22 D (1) T27D226M075(1)(2)(3)100 83 12 100 2.449 125 2000
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Termination and packaging: E, L, C, H
(2) Reliability level: S